

Muscogee (Creek) National Council AGENDA REGULAR SESSION

March 25, 2023

Immediately following Pre-Agenda Auditorium – Mound Building – Capitol Complex

APPROVAL OF MINUTES: Approved 15-0

Planning Session February 21, 2023
Pre-Agenda/Quarterly Session February 25, 2023

ORDER OF BUSINESS:

Adopted

15-0

Adopted

Adopted

TR 23-025 A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION

AUTHORIZING THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF TO EXECUTE A SERVICE AGREEMENT WITH BIO-MEDICAL APPLICATIONS OF OKLAHOMA, INC. FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH Sponsor: Mary Crawford

TR 23-027 A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION

Adopted (CREEK) NATION DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING CONTRACT WITH

HARRIS CONTRACTORS Sponsor: Galen Cloud

TR 23-028 A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION

APPROVING THE TRIBAL INTERNAL CONTROL STANDARDS SUBMITTED BY THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION PUBLIC GAMING

15-0 COMMISSION Sponsor: Randall Hicks

TR 23-029 A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION

AUTHORIZING COMMITMENT FOR MATCHING FUNDS IN COLLABORATION WITH THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA FOR THE

15-0 AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN ACT (ARPA) TRIBAL COOPERATION

GRANT PROGRAM Sponsor: Joseph Hicks

NCA 23-018 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION ESTABLISHING A NEW

Adopted TITLE 28, CHAPTER 13, ENTITLED "Muscogee (Creek) Nation Land

15-0 Referral Services" Sponsor: Galen Cloud

NCA 23-019 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING AN

Adopted APPROPRIATION FOR THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION REALTY

15-0 LAND REFERRAL SERVICES Sponsor: Galen Cloud (\$201,761.00)

NCA 23-021 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE EXPENDITURE OF GRANT FUNDS AWARDED FROM THE OKLAHOMA

Adopted
15-0

Adopted
15-0

Adopted
15-0

Adopted
NATIVE ASSETS COALITION FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE OFFICE OF
THE SECRETARY OF THE NATION Sponsor: Mark Randolph (\$10,000.00)

Page 2 of 2 Regular Session March 25, 2023

> Adopted 15-0

NCA 23-022 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AMENDING MCNCA

TITLE 19, CHAPTER 2, ENTITLED "ORGANIZATION OF ELECTION BOARD AND PRECINCT ELECTION COMMITTEES", CHAPTER 10, ENTITLED "ABSENTEE VOTING" AND CHAPTER 15, ENTITLED

"CAMPAIGN FINANCE CODE" Sponsor: Leonard Gouge

OTHER BUSINESS:		
ANNOUNCEMENTS:		
ADJOURNMENT:		
BENEDICTION:		